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1 Quick, Griffith Kosam The London Missionary 
Society, London 1937 first edition 

Small hardback with pictorial boards protected by 
a fitted plastic sleeve.  Quite foxed.  Full colour 
frontispiece.   

$5.00 

2 Wallace, Edgar Lieutenant Bones Ward, Lock & C0., 
Limited, London 1952 first edition 

Small hardback with brown boards.  Clipped 
dustjacket.  Foxing, especially on first pages.  
Small addition on first page! 

$7.00 

3 Chipperfield, 
Joseph Ghost Horse Hutchinson of London, 

London 1960 
Small hardback with red boards, cut dustjacket.  
‘Stallion of the Oregon Trail’.  Illustrated by C. 
Gifford Ambler.  Some slight foxing. 

$9.00 

4 Chipperfield, 
Joseph 

Seokoo of the 
Black Wind 

Hutchinson of London, 
London 1961 first edition 

Small hardback with brown boards.  Clipped 
dustjacket, some slight foxing.  Illustrated by 
Gifford Ambler. 

$9.00 

5 Mielche, Hakon Passes and 
Trespasses 

William Hodge and 
Company Limited, 
London 

1954 first edition 
Small hardback with green/beige boards.  Clipped 
dustjacket. Gift inscription on first page.  Small 
b/w line drawings in the margins on most pages.   

$9.00 

6 Neill, John R. The Wonder City 
of Oz 

Books of Wonder, New 
York 1967 

Hardcover with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – all in very good order.  ‘Founded on 
and Continuing the Famous OZ stories by L. 
Frank Baum.’ 

$20.00 

7 McGuffy, William McGuffy’s Eclectic 
Primer 

Applewood Books, 
Massachusetts 2010 Small, softcover facsimile of the original 1881 

revised book.  As new. ISBN:  978 1 4290 4099 0 $5.00 

8 Smith, W. Percy Three Little Great 
Ladies 

The Religious Tract 
Society, London  

Small hardback with pictorial boards – a little 
bumped.  Previous owner’s name on first page, 
dated 1914.  Also 5c in ink and the page has 
been cut.  Full colour frontispiece.   

$6.00 

9 Peach, Bill Ginger Meggs 
Meets the Test 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1976 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Colourful illustrations by Dan Russell.        
ISBN:  0 207 13377 8 

$5.00 
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10 Key, Alexander 
The Red Eagle a 
Tale for Young 
Aviators 

The Wise-Parslow 
Company, New York 1930 first edition 

Hardback with blue boards and red printing and 
decoration.  Base of spine quite bumped and 
some corners.  Prize plate on page facing title 
page.  Many colourful illustrations. 

$5.00 

11 Foster, Clarence, 
ed. 

The Boy’s 
Magazine 

The Schoolboys; 
Scripture Union, London 1938 - 1945 

Collection of these magazines from these dates.  
The earlier ones (38) are larger than the 1944/45 
editions (21).  Collected in a brown cardboard 
cover with central string.  Included in the centre is 
one pamphlet titles ‘The Job Australia is Doing’ 
and 1 x ‘Teapot Tales’.   

$45.00 

12 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Pioneer 
Air Fighter Dean & Son Ltd, London 1968 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in protective clear sleeve.  Browned 
page edges but clean and tight. 

$7.00 

13 Blyton, Enid Five Are Together 
Again 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 1966 

Small hardback with red boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is a little torn.  2nd impression of 
first edition1966.Illustrated by Eileen Soper.  
Some foxing 

$7.00 

14 Jeffries, Jeff Remember the 
Alamo! 

The Children’s Press, 
London 

1962, first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with blue boards, silver 
decoration and printing.  Unclipped dustjacket 
protected by plastic sleeve.  Some foxing. 

$5.00 

15 Gallico, Paul Snowflake Michael Joseph, London 1952 first edition 
thus 

Small, thin hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching clipped dustjacket.  ‘Decorations; by 
David Knight. 

$8.00 

16 Dodge, Mary 
Mapes 

Hans Brinker or 
The Silver Skates 

Grosset & Dunlap 
Publishers, New York 1945 

Hardback with decorated boards, pink spine 
bumped on top and base.  Illustrated by Cyrus 
Leroy Baldridge.  Very clean and tight. 

$6.00 

17 Barrie, J. M. Peter Pan and 
Wendy 

Hodder & Stoughton Ltd, 
London 1930s?? 

Hardback with red boards, bumped spine.  Retold 
by May Byron with pictures by Mabel Lucie 
Atwell.  Frontispiece is loose.  General foxing. 

$6.00 
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18  Beano Annuals D.C. Thompson, London 1978 - 2009 31 Beano Annuals in good order.  Glossy pictorial 

boards.   $250.00 

19 MacManus, 
Seaumus 

The Bold Heroes 
of Hungry Hill 

J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd., 
London 

1952 first UK 
edition 

Small hardback with green boards, much 
internally repaired dustjacket.  Gift inscription on 
first page.  Irish Folk Tales.  Illustrated by Jay 
Chollick.  Some foxing. 

$10.00 

20 Blyton, Enid Five Go To 
Demon’s Rocks 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 1961 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket protected by plastic.  Illustrated by 
Eileen Soper.  Foxing. 

$9.00 

21 Blyton, Enid Five Have a 
Mystery to Solve 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 1962 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Eileen Soper.  Some 
foxing. 

$10.00 

22 Hanna-Barbera Yogi Bear’s Own 
Annual 

World Distributors Ltd, 
UK 1965 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Bumping to corners.  Full of cartoons and stories 
in full colour.  Gift inscription on first page. 

$6.00 

23 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of Kurri 
Kurri the 
Kookaburra 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1950s? 

Slim hardback with dark beige boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little bumped.  Prize plate under 
front turn back of dustcover.  Illustrated by 
Margaret Senior.   

$7.00 

24 de la Mare, 
Walter (retold by) Molly Whuppie Faber and Faber, London 1983 

Small landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrated by Errol Le Cain.  Some foxing 
and marks.  ISBN:  0 571 11942 5 

$10.00 

25 Bayley, Viola April Gold Dent, London 1965 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with bright yellow boards and 
dark green spine.  Clipped dustjacket.   ‘A 
Pennant Book’. Some marks on first pages.   

$10.00 

26 Williams, Ruth C. Verity of Sydney 
Town Paul Hamlyn, Sydney 1970 first edition 

Largish hardback with brown boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Rhys Williams.   
ISBN:  0 600 39113 2 

$10.00 

27 Moore, Neil The Voyage of 
Naram-Sin 

Collins Publishers, 
Sydney 1998 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Illustrated by the author.  ISBN:  0 7322 4805 1 $8.00 



                Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – November 2024 

 

Page 4 of 16 

 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

28 Opie, Iona and 
Peter I Saw Esau Walker Books, London 1992 

Small, thick hardback with green boards, 
Illustrated by Maurice Sendak.  Clean and tight.  
ISBN:  0 7445 2151 3 

$8.00 

29 Blyton, Enid 
Five Go 
Adventuring 
Again 

Brockhampton Press, UK 1969 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Eileen Soper. $8.00 

30 Blyton, Enid Five on Finniston 
Farm Brockhampton Press, UK 1972 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Eileen Soper.  Gift 
inscription on title page. 

$5.00 

31 
Curcija-
Prodanovic, 
Nada 

Ballerina OUP, London 1970 
Small hardback with yellow boards, unclipped 
dustjacket protected by plastic.  Illustrated by 
Dusan Ristic.  Good order 

$7.00 

32 Muir, Marie Torridons’ 
Triumph Collins, London 1967 first edition Small hardback with blue boards.  Seagull 

Library.  Unclipped dustjacket. $10.00 

33 Keene, Carolyn Nancy Drew 
Series Collins, London 1970s 

5 small hardbacks with pictorial boards.  The 
Witch Tree Symbol; The Bungalow Mystery; 
Mystery at the Ski Jump; The Spider Sapphire 
Mystery; Mystery of the Glowing Eye. 

$3.00 
each 

34 Keene, Carolyn The Hidden 
Window Mystery Collins, London 1980 Small hardback with pictorial boards.   $5.00 

35 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles’ Secret 
Assignments Crows Nest, Sydney 2010 

Thick softcover book with gift inscription on first 
page.  A little browned.      
ISBN:  978 1 74237 149 8 

$5.00 

36 Carroll, Lewis 
Alice’s 
Adventures in 
Wonderland 

Macmillan and Co. 
Limited, London 1909 

Small hardback with red boards, gilt decoration.  
Illustrations by John Tenniel.  Gift inscription on 
first page, dated 1910.  Some foxing on inside 
covers.  

$35.00 

37 Milne, A.A.  Pooh’s Alphabet 
Book 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 1975 first edition 

Small, slim hardback with pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by E.H. Shepard.   
ISBN:  0 416 49310 6 

$8.00 



                Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – November 2024 

 

Page 5 of 16 

 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

38 Montgomery, L. 
M.  

Anne of Green 
Gables 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1981 

Hardback with pale orange boards, Unclipped 
dustjacket.  Deluxe illustrated edition with 
drawings by Linda Arnold.  Clean and tight with 
many delightful full page colour illustrations.  
ISBN:  0 207 14577 6 

$12.00 

39 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Presses 
On 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 1958 first edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, a 
little bumped on spine.  Illustrations by Leslie 
Stead.  Some discolouration on page edges. 

$9.00 

40 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles of the 
Camel Squadron 

Dean International 
Publishing, London 1985 first edition Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Mark 

on title page.  ISBN:  0 603 03404 7 $6.00 

41 Blyton, Enid The Saucy Jane 
Family 

Lutterworth Press, 
London 1966 

Small hardback with blue boards.  Clipped 
dustjacket with tears to top and base of spine.  
Full colour frontispiece.  Illustrated by Ruth 
Gervis.   

$5.00 

42 Blyton, Enid Five on a 
Treasure Island 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1969 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Previous owner’s name 
on first page. Illustrated by Eileen Soper.   

$12.00 

43 Blyton, Enid The Buttercup 
Farm Family 

Lutterworth Press, 
London 1967 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
and rather torn dustjacket.  Illustrated by Ruth 
Gervis.  Full colour frontispiece.   

$5.00 

44 Saville, Malcolm Lone Pine Five Dymocks Book Arcade 
Ltd, Sydney 

1951 first 
Australian edition 

Small hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Prize plate on first page. $10.00 

45 Hall, Lynn Lynn Hall’s Dog 
Stories 

Follett Publishing 
Company, Chicago 1972 first edition 

Hardback with pictorial boards.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page, some foxing on initial and 
final pages.  ISBN:  0 695 40321 4 

$5.00 

46 Watson, Ina 
Silvertail The 
Story of a 
Lyrebird 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

1946 ? first 
edition ? 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by 
Walter Cunningham.  Dustjacket is a little 
browned along top inside edge.   

$12.00 
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47 Dr Seuss The Lorax W.M. Collins Sons & Co. 

Ltd, Glasgow 1973 Large hardback with pictorial boards.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Clean and tight. $10.00 

48 Patterson, A.B. 
(Banjo) 

Constantine the 
Great Landsdowne, Sydney 1984 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards 
and matching unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by 
Robert Lovett.  ISBN:  0 7018 1804 2 

$10.00 

49 Hetherington, 
Margaret 

Mr Squiggle and 
the preposterous 
purple crocodile 

ABC, Sydney 1992 first edition 
Slim landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrated by Norman Hetherington.  
Clean, tight and colourful!  ISBN:  0 7333 0228 9 

$10.00 

50 Muir, Frank What-a-Mess Ernest Benn Limited, 
London 1977 first edition 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards, slightly 
bumped.  Illustrated by Joseph Wright.  
Autographed by author.   

$12.00 

51 Graves, Robert The Big Green 
Book 

The Crowell-Collier 
Press, USA 1962 first edition 

Large hardback with murky green covers and 
black, white and pale green printing and drawing.  
Illustrated by Maurice Sendak.  ‘A Modern 
Masters Book for Children’. Bumped corners and 
faded spine.   

$22.00 

52 Stevenson, R. L. A Child’s Garden 
of Verses Collins, London 1946 first edition 

Hardback with blue boards, faded on spine.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Tanned pages, slightly 
foxed. Illustrated by A. H. Watson with full colour 
frontispiece and 6 other full colour pages.  Full of 
b/w drawings. 

$9.00 

53 Campbell, Julie 
Trixie Belden and 
the Secret of the 
Mansion 

Whitman Publishing Co, 
Racine, Wisconsin 1948 

Small hardback with pictorial boards. Gift 
inscription on page facing title page.   Illustrated 
by Mary Stevens.  Tanned pages. 

$9.00 

54 Goodall, John Above and Below 
Stairs Macmillan, London 1983 first edition 

Small landscape book with bright red boards and 
unclipped dustjacket. Very good order.  ISBN:  0 
333 34047 7 

$12.00 

55 Manceau, 
Edouard The Parrot Song Tate Publishing, London 2017 

Slim landscape hardback with pictorial boards.  
Translated from French.     
ISBN:  978 1 84976 497 1 

$5.00 
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56 Mass, Nuri The Wizard of 

Jenolan    $4.00 

57 Bond, Michael The Great Big 
Paddington Book 

William Collins Sons and 
Company Limited, 
London 

1976 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Pictures by Ivor Wood. Slight watermarks along 
tops of some pages.  ISBN:  0 00 138075 3 

$7.00 

58 Alexander, Liza No Red Monsters 
Allowed Reed for Kids, Australia 1994 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by David Prebenna.  Sesame Street – 
A Growing-up Book.  ISBN:  0 7323 2385 1 

$5.00 

59 Wallace, Ivy Pookie and the 
Gypsies Collins C 1955 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Bumping to 
top and base of spine and corners.  Gift 
inscription on page facing title page, dated 1959.  
Colourful full page illustrations. 

$18.00 

60 Macintyre, 
Elisabeth 

Jane likes 
pictures Collins, London 1959 first edition 

Slim hardback with yellow boards, red printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket that is a little bumped with 
two small tears.   

$20.00 

61  
The Children’s 
Wonder Book in 
Colour 

Odhams Press Limited, 
London 1946 

Large hardback with green boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is protected with soft plastic and 
held in place with adhesive tape.  Some foxing.   

$9.00 

62 Crompton, 
Richmal 

Williams and 
A.R.P. 

Dymocks Book Arcade 
Ltd, Sydney 

1952 first 
Australian edition 

Small hardback with bright red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with tear to top of spine.  Illustrations 
by Thomas Henry.  Tanned pages. 

$8.00 

63 Crompton, 
Richmal 

Williams’s 
Crowded Hours 

Dymocks Book Arcade 
Ltd, Sydney 1953 

Small hardback with bright red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with a little damage to top of spine.  
Tanned pages.   Illustrated by Thomas Henry.   

$6.00 

64 Gee, Maurice The Halfmen of O OUP, Auckland 1982 first edition 
Hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Clean and tight.     
ISBN:  0 19 558081 8 

$9.00 

65 Bothwell, Jean Ride, Zarina, Ride Harcourt, Brace & World, 
Inc., New York 1966 first edition Small hardback with orange boards, clipped 

dustjacket that is rather torn along spine.  $8.00 
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Previous owner’s name on first page.  Some 
foxing. 

66 Dixon, Franklin 
The Hardy Boys 
Mystery of 
Smugglers Cove 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1981 first 
Australian edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Leslie Morrill. Previous owner’s 
name on first page.  ISBN:  0 207 95978 1 

$7.00 

67 Dixon, Franklin 
The Hardy Boys 
the Outlaw’s 
Silver 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1982 first 
Australian edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
illustrated by Leslie Morrill.  ISBN:  0 207 14692 9 $8.00 

68 Klein, Robin Penny Pollard’s 
Passport OUP, Melbourne 1988 first edition Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Illustrated 

by Ann James.  Foxing.  ISBN:  0 19 554868 X $8.00 

69 Fleming, W.M. 
Jessie the 
Elephant – Her 
Life Story 

New Century Press Pty 
Ltd, Sydney 1939 first edition 

Hardback with green boards, faded along spine 
and base at front.  The story of Jessie who was a 
gift from the King of Siam to the government of 
New South Wales.  Jessie was ridden by millions 
of children until her death at Taronga Zoo. Gift 
inscription on inside cover. 

$25.00 

70 Cooper, Susan Greenwitch Chatto & Windus 1978 
Hardback with light murky green boards, slightly 
faded at edges.  Clipped dustjacket.   
ISBN:  0 7011 5048 3 

$5.00 

71 Grahame, 
Kenneth 

The Wind in the 
Willows Readers Digest, Sydney 1994 

Hardback with green boards, dark green spine 
and gilt decoration and printing.  Illustrations by 
Paul Cox.  Good order.   

$6.00 

72 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins Solve a 
Mystery 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1957 Hardback with orange boards, black decoration.  
Tanned pages.   $5.00 

73 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins on the 
Pony Trail 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1958 first edition Hardback with orange boards, black decoration.  
Tanned pages. $16.00 
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74 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins at the 
Seashore 

World Distributors 
(Manchester), London 1958 

Hardback with orange boards, black decoration, 
tanned pages, unclipped dustjacket with some 
tears on spine. 

$6.00 

75 Blyton, Enid Five on a Secret 
Trail 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1956 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, faded spine and 
black mark along one side of spine and water 
mark on back board. 

$5.00 

76 Blyton, Enid 
Five Go 
Adventuring 
Again 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1955 Small hardback with red boards.  Drawings by 

Eileen Sope, full colour frontispiece.   $6.00 

77 Blyton, Enid Five Get Into 
Trouble 

 Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1956 Small hardback with red boards.  Drawings by 

Eileen Soper. $5.00 

78 Blyton, Enid 

Adventure 
Stories:  Mischief 
at St. Rollo’s and 
Children of Kidillin 

Collins, London  
Small hardback with bright yellow boards.  
Tanned pages.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page. Faded spine. 

$5.00 

79 Blyton, Enid Tales After 
Supper Collins, London 1966 

Small hardback with bright yellow boards.  
Tanned pages. Previous owner’s name on 
second page. 

$5.00 

80 Blyton, Enid Five on a Hike 
Together 

 Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1956 

Small hardback with red boards, faded spine and 
black mark at top of spine.  Illustrated by Eileen 
Soper. Tanned pages. 

$5.00 

81 Blyton, Enid Secret Seven on 
the Trail 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 1956 

Small hardback with boards that are dark blue 
and light blue stripes.  Faded spine.  Originally 
7/6.   

$5.00 

82 Blyton, Enid Secret Seven 
Mystery 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 1957 first edition Small hardback with light blue and dark blue 

striped boards.  Originally 9/6! $5.00 

83 Blyton, Enid Secret Seven 
Fireworks 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 1959 first edition 

Small hardback with light blue and dark blue 
striped boards.  Previous owner’s name on title 
page.  Illustrated by Burgess Sharrocks 

$4.00 
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 84 Blyton, Enid Five Have Plenty 

of Fun 
Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1957 Small hardback with red boards, slightly faded 

spine. Illustrations by Eileen Soper. $7500 

85 Blyton, Enid 

You Funny Little 
Noddy and 4 
other Noddy 
books 

Sampson Low, Marston 
& Co., Ltd, London 1950s?? 

Five small slim hardbacks, 3 with dustjackets in 
good order and one with a rather torn dustjacket.  
Books 10, 13, 14, 15 and 16.   

$22.00 

86 Low, Alice Summer Collins and Harvill, 
London 

1964 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback – ‘Beginner Book’ with pictures by 
Roy McKee. Clipped dustjacket. Previous owner’s 
name in green biro on title page and a little 
scribble.  Basically book is clean and tight. 

$5.00 

87 
Berenstein, 
Stanley and 
Janice 

The Big Honey 
Hunt 

Collins and Harvill, 
London 

1966 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Unclipped dustjacket, a little torn.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.  A ‘Beginner Book’. 

$6.00 

88 Farley, Walter Little Black Goes 
to the Circus 

Collins and Harvill, 
London 

1965 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by James 
Schucker.  A ‘Beginner Book’.  

$6.00 

89 Rees, Leslie The Story of Wy-
Lah the Cockatoo 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1960? 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Walter 
Cunningham.  Faded spine on dustjacket and gift 
inscription on title page.   

$7.00 

90 Dennis, Wesley Flip Scholastic Book 
Services, New York 1969 Slim softcover book with pictorial covers.   $5.00 

91 Petersen, Diana 
Jacky the 
Laughing 
Kookaburra 

Golden Press, Sydney 1974 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Rich Richardson.  Previous owner’s 
name on title page.   

$7.00 

92 Curlewis, Jean The Ship that 
Never Set Sail 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London 1911 first edition 

Thick hardback with beige boards with black and 
green printing and decoration.  General foxing.  
Black and white frontispiece.  Previous owner’s 
name on second page, dated 1922.  

$12 .00 
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93      $9.00 

94  Rupert Express Newspapers Inc, 
London 1984 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Clean, with no puzzles or activities completed.  
ISBN:  0 85079 137 5 

$5.00 

95 Scarry, Richard 
Richard Scarry’s 
Best Mother 
Goose Ever 

Western Publishing 
Company Inc., New York 1970 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  A 

Golden Book.  ISBN:  0 307 15578 1 $8.00 

96  Rupert Pedigree Books Limited, 
Devon 1993 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  No 
58.  Very good order. Illustrations by John 
Howard.  ISBN:  1 874507 22 8 

$7.00 

97 Waring, Philippa 
and Peter Teddy Bears Treasure Press, London 1984 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Foxing on initial and final pages.  Stories of many 
teddy bears over time.  Previous owner’s name 
on first page. ISBN:  0 907812 91 1 

$5.00 

98 McWhirter, Norris 
and Ross 

The Guinness 
Book of Records 

Guinness Superlatives, 
London 1971 Large hardback with pictorial boards.   $7.00 

99 Hinkle, Thomas Black Tiger The Children’s Press, 
London 1967 

Small hardback with blue boards, silver 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket, a little bumped 
on top edge.   

$5.00 

100 Blyton, Enid Chimney Corner 
Stories Dean & Son Ltd, London 1963 first edition Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 

dustjacket.  Browned pages.  Clean and tight. $7.00 

101 Blyton, Enid Noddy in Toyland Popular Press, London 1981 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Colourful illustrations.   $8.00 

102  The Dandy 
Annual 2005 

D.C. Thomson & Co. Ltd, 
London 2003 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

ISBN:  0 85116 847 7 $6.00 

103 Gascoigne, Toss 
et al Dream Time Viking Kestrel, Victoria 1989 first edition 

Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Illustrated by Elizabeth 
Honey.  ISBN:  0 670 82900 5 

$8.00 

104 McHargue, 
Georgess 

Elidor and the 
Golden Ball 

Dodd, Mead & Company, 
New York 1973 first edition Small hardback with yellow cloth boards – marks 

on both front and back.  Unclipped but a little torn $6.00 
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dustjacket.  Welsh folk tale..  Illustrated by 
Emanuel Schongut.  Previous owner’s name on 
first page. 

105  Radio Fun Annual 
1954 Fleetway, London 1954 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, red cloth 
spine.  A little bumped.  Browned, thick pages but 
book is tight and clean.  Full of cartoons and 
stories. 

$7.00 

106 Henry, 
Marguerite 

The Wildest 
Horse Race in the 
World 

Rand McNally & 
Company, Chicago 1976 

Large hardback with pictorial boards.  Four full 
colour pages and one double page full colour 
illustrations by Lynd Ward.  ISBN:  0 528 82308 9 

$6.00 

107 Hauff, Wilhelm The Heart of 
Stone 

The Macmillan Company, 
New York 1965 first edition 

Slim hardback with beige boards, green and 
black decoration.  Slightly marked and bumped.  
First page has gift inscription and the top right 
corner torn off.  Story retold by Doris Orgel and 
illustrated by David Levine. Drawings and 
decoration around each page of text. 

$9.00 

108 Lobel, Arnold Frog and Toad 
are Friends 

Harper & Row 
Publishers, New York 1970 first edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
clipped dustjacket – a little marked.  Gift 
inscription on first page. ‘An I Can Read Book’.  

$9.00 

109 Adams, Richard The Plague Dogs Allen Lane 1977 first edition 

Thick hardback (459 pages) with brown boards, 
gilt lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket with some 
discolouration internally along top and bottom 
edges.  Gift inscription on first page.  Illustrations 
and diagrams by A. Wainwright.   
ISBN:  0 7139 1055 0 

$9.00 

110 Traven, B. 
The Creation of 
the Sun and the 
Moon 

Frederick Muller, London 1971 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with dark blue boards and gilt 
decoration on front cover and lettering on spine.  
Illustrated by Alberto Beltran.  Book is in very 
good order.  The unclipped dustjacket is rather 
stained internally and has several very tiny holes.   

$13.00 
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111 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins at Indian 
Hollow 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1940 first edition Small hardback with orange boards and 
unclipped dustjacket, protected by plastic.   $6.00 

113 Kingsley, Charles  The Water-
Babies 

Constable & Company 
Limited, London 1979 

Hardcover with beige boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrations by W. Heath Robinson.  
Full colour frontispiece and seven full colour 
pages. Many b/w drawings. ISBN:  0 09 460820 2 

$10.00 

114 Dennis, C.J.  
C.J. Dennis’ 
Slippery Dip Fun 
for Kids 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers 1976 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Lee Whitmore.    
ISBN:  0 207 13293 3 

$6.00 

115 Mountford, 
Charles P. et al 

Dreamtime 
Stories for 
Children 

Rigby Publishers, 
Adelaide 1983 first edition 

Hardback with brown boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Drawings by Ainslie Roberts.  First 
few pages are slightly crushed.   
ISBN:  0 7270 1837 X 

$15.00 

116 Jackson, Kathryn 
and Byron 

Richard Scarry’s 
Mouse’s House Golden Press, New York 1977 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

ISBN:  0 30730600 3 $7.00 

117 Lindsay, Hilarie 
Mr Poppleberry 
and Fred the 
White Cockatoo 

Ansay Pty Ltd, Australia 1983 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Gavin Ryan.  ISBN:  0 909245 52 5 $9.00 

118 Thiele, Colin  Storm Boy 
Picture Book 

Rigby Opal Books, 
Adelaide 1978 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Slight bumps to top and base of spine.  
Photographs by David Kynoch.   
ISBN:  0 7270 0247 3 

$7.00 

119 Perry, George Rupert A Bear’s 
Life Pavilion Books, London 1985 first edition 

Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket in 
protective sleeve.  Good order.   
ISBN:  0 907516 76 9 

$6.00 

120 Dr Seuss one fish two fish 
red fish blue fish 

Collins and Harvall, 
London 1960 first edition 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Slightly 
bumped on top of spine.  Good order.   
ISBN:  0 00 171 107 5 

$6.00 
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122 Lewis, Naomi The Stepsister Hutchinson, London 1987 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Allison Reed.     
ISBN:  0 09 171580 6 

$7.00 

123 Maltby, Peg Fairy Book Pegs Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1976 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 

Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 207 13167 8  $14.00 

124 Various 

Laddie the 
Superdog; The 
Sword in the 
Stone; The Seven 
Dwarfs and their 
Diamond Mine; I 
Love you  Daddy! 

Golden Press, Sydney 
(x3) Golden Press, New 
York 

First edition 
books 

Four Little Golden Books, each first edition and in 
good order. $12.00 

125 La Fontaine The North Wind 
and the Sun OUP, London 1964 first edition 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards, white spine, 
clipped matching dustjacket, bumped at top and 
base of spine.  Illustrated by Brian Wildsmith 

$8.00 

126 La Fontaine The Lion and the 
Rat OUP, London 1963 first edition 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards, yellow spine, 
clipped matching dustjacket.  Illustrated by Brian 
Wildsmith. 

$9.00 

127 Woodroffe, 
Patrick 

The Dorbutt of 
Vacuo Paper Tiger, UK 1987 first edition 

Large hardback with red cloth boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with small tear on front lower corner.  
Faint foxing in on initial and final pages.    
ISBN:  1 85028 046 0 

$10.00 

128 Lindsay, Norman Puddin’ Poems Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1977 first edition 

Slim hardback with brown boards, white printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket. Gift inscription on first 
page.  Clean and tight.  ISBN: 0 207 13528 2 

$8.00 

129 Schlein, Miriam Moon Months and 
Sun Days Young Scott Books, USA 1972 first edition 

Small hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching, unclipped dustjacket that is rather 
foxed. Some marks and foxing on initial and final 
pages.  ISBN:  0 201 09292 1 

$10.00 
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130 Garland, Sarah Harry and the 

Boss Kangaroo 
Hodder and Stoughton, 
Sydney 1986 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.   $6.00 

131 Watson, Ina 
Larry the Story of 
an Australian 
Seagull 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney First edition? 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket which has a tear along 
bottom edge of front.  Illustrated by Margaret 
Senior.  Previous owner’s name on first page.   

$9.00 

132 Paterson, Banjo A Children’s 
Treasury Lansdowne, Sydney 1984 first edition 

thus 

Hardback with brown boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with tear at top of spine.  Llustrated by 
Dee Huxley.  Full colour frontispiece + 16 other 
full page colour plates.  Previous owner’s name 
on first page.  Some faint foxing on initial pages. 
ISBN:  0 7018 1892 1 
 

$9.00 

133 Eisler, Colin Cats Know Best Collins, London 1989 

Slim, landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards and matching unclipped dustjacket.  
Pictures by Lesley Anne Ivory.  Slight foxing. 2nd 
impression.  

$9.00 

134 O’Donnell, Gus The Bunyip on 
Little Mountain 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
Sydney 1979 first edition 

Slim hardback with cream boards – faded along 
spine and top edge.  Unclipped dustjacket, a little 
torn on bottom right corner.  Illustrations by 
Bronwyn Dell. Some foxing.  
 ISBN:  0 340 24604 9 

$9.00 

135 Poulsson, Emilie Finger Plays J. Curwen & Sons Ltd, 
London  

Hardback with pale blue boards – faded at top 
and on spine. Black printing.  Pictures by L. J. 
Bridgman and music by Cornelia C. Roeske.  
Original price, 2/9.  Previous owner’s name 
entered twice.  Rare book. 

$20.00 

136 Holl, Adelaide North is for Polar 
Bears 

L.W. Singer Company 
Inc., New York 

1968 first edition 
? 

Landscape hardback with pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by J.P. Miller. Tight book. $8.00 
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137 Cole, E.W. 
Cole’s Funny 
Picture Book No. 
1 

Cole Publications, 
Melbourne 1979 

Large hardback – pictorial boards.  73rd (100th 
birthday) edition.  Previous owner’s name on 
inside cover in ink. ISBN:  0 909900 09 4 

$7.00 

138 Cole, E.W. 
Cole’s Funny 
Picture Book No. 
2 

Cole Publications, 
Melbourne 1977 Large hardback – pictorial boards.  70th – 

Surprise Edition.  ISBN:  0 909900 03 5 $10.00 

139 Cole, E.W.  
Cole’s Funny 
Picture Book No. 
3 

Cole Publications, 
Melbourne 1974 Large hardback -pictorial boards.   

ISBN:  0 909900 04 3 $10.00 

       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

 


